# KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE KASARAGOD

No. KGD III (1) 3656/2012

Kasaragod 03.02.2014.

### ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub: - KPSC District Office, Kasaragod – Probability List No. 1/2013/DOB (Cat. No. 259/2012) published on 03.01.2013 for selection to the post of Villageman (SR for PH) in Revenue Department in Kasaragod district - issuance of Addendum Notification - reg –

- Ref:- 1) Letter No. DR I (2)35702/11/GW dated 16.11.2013 of the Secretary, KPSC, Thiruvananthapuram.
  - 2) Notification No. KGD III(1)3656/2012 dated 23.03.2013.

It is hereby notified that the following modifications have been made in the Probability List No. 01/2013/DOB (Category No. 259/2012) for selection to the post of Villageman (SR for PH) in the Revenue Department in Kasaragod district published on 03.01.2013.

I – The candidates included in the Probability List published for the post on 03.01.2013 is grouped as Partially Blind, Partially Deaf and Orthopaedically handicapped and the list is modified as follows:

#### PARTIALLY BLIND

100371 100611

## **PARTIALLY DEAF**

100199

#### **ORTHOPAEDICALLY HANDICAPPED**

100087	100367	100465	100574
100639	100640	100659	100675

(Contd...2)

: 2:

II - The Register Numbers of the following 13 (Thirteen) candidates are additionally included in the said list, under the categories of Partially Blind and Partially Deaf.

# PARTIALLY BLIND

100135	100414	100467
100558	100578	100717

## **PARTIALLY DEAF**

100081	100148	100236	100323
100425	100536	100627	

*NOTE:* The date for verification of certificates and assessment of suitability of candidates additionally included in the List will be notified later.

The Probability List No. 01/2013/DOB published on 03.01.2013 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

VALSALAKUMARI. S DISTRICT OFFICER, KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE, KASARAGOD.

Λ				1	C	•	
А	n	nr	$\cap x_{7}$	חפ	tor	issu	ρ
7 7	יאי	PI.	υv	Сu	101	1000	·

**Section Officer**